Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Anderson, Pamela Jo

Bender, Timothy Alan

Fletcher, Thomas Cecil

Geiger, Naomi June

Huffman, Kiley Elizabeth

Jones, Ted Paul

Kramer, Dylan James

Mosay, Jeremy Lee

Mullikin, Chloe A

Schnoor, Lisa Therese

Schwab, Kevin Duane

Stoeberl, Joseph Robert

Tew, Donald Duwayne

Thompson, Eric Jeffrey

Williams, Chace Allen

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 15
Female: 5

Male: 10

Gender

Female

Male
Male

Female

Female
Male
Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

Birth
Year

1971

1962
1956

1993

2001
1961
2006

1980
2006

1968
1974

1970
1981
1996
1994

54

63
69

31

24
64
19

44
18

57
51

55
44
29
30

Date In

11/26/2025

12/2/2025
11/26/2025

11/29/2025

11/25/2025
12/1/2025
11/30/2025

11/30/2025
12/1/2025

12/2/2025
11/28/2025

11/27/2025
11/30/2025
11/26/2025
11/27/2025

Release
Date

Charges

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE
INTOXICATED

OPEN INTOXICANT IN MOTOR VEHICLE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR
PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Substantial Battery

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER
COMMIT CRIME WHILE ARMED

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM
POSSESSION OF THC

USE OF A DANGEROUS WEAPON - ENHANCER

VIOLATE HARASSMENT INJUNCTION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY



