

# Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
<a href="#">Anderson, Pamela Jo</a>	Female	1971	54	11/26/2025		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
<a href="#">Bender, Timothy Alan</a>	Male	1962	63	12/2/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
<a href="#">Fletcher, Thomas Cecil</a>	Male	1956	69	11/26/2025		ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE INTOXICATED OPEN INTOXICANT IN MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
<a href="#">Geiger, Naomi June</a>	Female	1993	31	11/29/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
<a href="#">Huffman, Kiley Elizabeth</a>	Female	2001	24	11/25/2025		THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR
<a href="#">Jones, Ted Paul</a>	Male	1961	64	12/1/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
<a href="#">Kramer, Dylan James</a>	Male	2006	19	11/30/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER Substantial Battery
<a href="#">Mosay, Jeremy Lee</a>	Male	1980	44	11/30/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
<a href="#">Mullikin, Chloe A</a>	Female	2006	18	12/1/2025		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
<a href="#">Schnoor, Lisa Therese</a>	Female	1968	57	12/2/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT
<a href="#">Schwab, Kevin Duane</a>	Male	1974	51	11/28/2025		2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER COMMIT CRIME WHILE ARMED CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM POSSESSION OF THC USE OF A DANGEROUS WEAPON - ENHANCER
<a href="#">Stoeberl, Joseph Robert</a>	Male	1970	55	11/27/2025		VIOLATE HARASSMENT INJUNCTION
<a href="#">Tew, Donald Duwayne</a>	Male	1981	44	11/30/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
<a href="#">Thompson, Eric Jeffrey</a>	Male	1996	29	11/26/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
<a href="#">Williams, Chace Allen</a>	Male	1994	30	11/27/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

## Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 15  
 Female: 5  
 Male: 10